GOVERNMENT OF ODISHA FINANCE DEPARTMENT

Office Order

Bhubaneswar, dated the OGth Aug 120 22

No. FIN-OTAS-ESTT-10/2022- | G & G & F, Consequent upon promotion to OT&AS Cadre vide this Department Notification No.6169/F dtd 14.03.2022 and subsequent Notification No.17644/F dtd 14.07.2022, Sri Sanjeev Kumar Sahu has joined as OT&AS, LRO in this Department on 29.07.2022 (AN). On his joining in this Department, Sri Sahu is hereby deployed to Sports and Youth Services Department to undertake sports coaching, until further orders.

Joint Secretary to Government

Memo No. 19849/F.,

Dated 06.08.2622

Copy forwarded to Commissioner of CT&GST, Odisha, Cuttack for information and necessary action.

It is requested to furnish the LPC and Service Book of Sri Sanjeev Kumar Sahu, Ex-Asst. CT&GST Officer now OT&AS, LRO, FD (deployed to Sports and Youth Services Department) to this Department for necessary action.

Joint Secretary to Government

Memo No. 19850 /F.,

Dated 06.08.2022

Copy forwarded to Commissioner-cum-Secretary, Sports and Youth Services Department/ DDO-cum-Under Secretary, Finance Department/ Treasury Officer, Special Treasury No.II, OLA Campus, Bhubaneswar/Officer concerned / 2 spare copies for information and necessary action.

The DDO-cum-Under Secretary, Finance Department is requested to draw and disburse the salary of Sri Sanjeev Kumar Sahu, OT&AS, LRO, FD, deployed to Sports and Youth Services Department.

Joint Secretary to Government

Memo No. 19851 /F.,

Dated 66. 68.2022

Copy forwarded to Sri Tapan Kumar Pattanaik, Sub Nodal Officer (E-gazette), FID, Finance Department for hosting in the finance website https://finance.odisha.gov.in.

E-mail- tkpattanaik@gmail.com

Joint Secretary to Government